

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number <u>73</u> - 2024

To amend Statutory Officials By-law 264-2021 to appoint a City Clerk

WHEREAS By-law 264-2021 provides for the appointment of specific Statutory Officials of The Corporation of the City of Brampton;

WHEREAS Council, by approval of Resolution C070-2024, has approved the appointment of a new City Clerk;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That Section 4(a) be deleted and replaced with the following:
 - 4 (a) Genevieve Scharback be appointed as City Clerk.

ENACTED and PASSED this 15th day of May, 2024.

Approved as to form.

2024/04/16

S. Akhtar

Approved as to content.

2024/04/16

Laura Johnston

Patrick Brewn, Mayor

 \bigcirc 0.43 \bigcirc

Janice Adshead, Acting City Clerk

Dennis Keenan, Acting Mayor